
Civil Rights Advisory Committee 
Concern/Suggestion Form 

 
INSTRUCTIONS: Fill out the form. Keep one copy and send original to any Civil Rights Advisory Committee member.  
 
Concern/Suggestion:  
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________     
                 
 
Comments/Solutions:  
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________     
                
  
Signature (Optional):       Date:                
 
 

 
Do Not Write Below: 

Date Received by Member:         
Date Presented to Committee:              
Concern Number: ___________________ Action/Status:______________________________________  
 
 

Charles Love, Chair  

Civil Rights Advisory Committee Members FY 2012:  
 

State Office  Auburn MO  334-887-4517 charles.love@al.usda.gov  
Daniel Goins  Central Team  Jasper  205-387-1879  daniel.goins@al.usda.gov  
Blake Garner  North Team  Cullman  256-734-6471  blake.garner@al.usda.gov  
Foy Kirkland, Recorder  North Team  Hartselle  256- 773-6541  foy.kirkland@al.usda.gov  
Joe Wilson  East Team  Dothan  334-793-2310  joseph.wilson@al.usda.gov  
Michele Wood  West Team  Grove Hill  251-275-3185  michele.wood@al.usda.gov  
Wade Williams  West Team  Livingston  205-652-7521  wade.williams@al.usda.gov  
Annette Spivey  Central Team  Alex City  256-329-3084  annette.spivey@al.usda.gov  
Christopher Joe East Team Montgomery 334-223-7257 chris.joe@al.usda.gov 
Teresa Paglione  State Office  Auburn SO  334-887-4561  teresa.paglione@al.usda.gov  
Wendy Smith  American Indian/ 

Alaska Native SEPM  
Selma  334-872-2611  wendy.f.smith@al.usda.gov  

John Curtis  Asian American/ Pacific 
Islander SEPM  

Auburn SO  334-887-4539  john.curtis@al.usda.gov  

Greg Dansby,Vice Chair  Black SEPM  Linden  334-295-8724  greg.dansby@al.usda.gov  
Wesley Halbrooks  Disabilities SEPM  Decatur North Team 256-353-6632  wesley.halbrooks@al.usda.gov  
Michael Gunn  Hispanic SEPM  Livingston  334-652-7521  michael.gunn@al.usda.gov  
Pam Skidmore  Federal Women's 

Program SEPM  
Hamilton  205-921-3103  pam.skidmore@al.usda.gov  

Greg Brannon  Veteran's SEPM  Auburn SO  344-887-4563  greg.brannon@al.usda.gov  
John Hughes  Leadership 

Representative  
Auburn SO  334-887-4568  john.w.hughes@al.usda.gov  

Marty Bright-Rivera  Alabama NRCS Civil 
Rights Advisor  

Auburn SO  334-887-4543  marty.bright-rivera@al.usda 



 


